NO.486

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Dkt # 028987.44805US	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(les):	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: cts Fahrzeug-Dachsysteme GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Ye No	Street Address Av. D. L. d. v. v
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 20, 2003	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) 09/233,032	tion, the execution date of the application le: B. Patent Registration No.(s) 6,213,536
Additional numb	<u>e</u> r(s) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
PO Box 14300 Washington DC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
20044-4300	O5-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Vincent J. Sunderdick, 29,004 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	October 8, 2004 Date Cover sheet, effectments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700121489

REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0223

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Dkt # 028987.44805	02709163 DEPARTMENT OF CO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(les): DIETER RAISCH FRIEDRICH DEPFENHART DIRK ARNOLD WILFRIED KALB Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Dr. Ing., h.c.F. Porsche AG Street Address Patentabteilung - ECS Postfach 11 40 Porscheetrasse D-71283 Weissach, GERMANY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sqrt{Y} \)
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution data of the application is; . B. Patent Registration No.(s)
09/233,032	6,213,536
Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group Internal Address: PO Box 14300	6,213,536 s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group Internal Address:	6,213,536 s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group Internal Address: PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300	6,213,536 s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00 DF

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0224

Attorney Docket No. 037/44805

ASSIGNMENT

Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft, of Porscheplatz 1, D-70435 Stuttgart, Germany is the sole owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,213,536, issued April 10, 2001, and entitled Sealing Device for at Least One Frameless Window of a Motor Vehicle, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9762, Frame 117; and

WHEREAS, CTS Fahrgoug-Dachsysteme GmbH, of Am Radeland 125, 21079 Hamburg, Germany is desirous of acquiring half of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft does hereby sell and assign to CTS Fahrzeug-Dachsysteme GmbH, its successors and assigns half of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Fatent, and half of the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner by the grant of the Patent, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interests are concerned, to Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft and CTS Fahrzeug-Dachsysteme GmbH, their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative(s) on the date set forth below.

Dated: March 20th, 2003

Dr. Jag. h.d.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft

Gerd Hansmann (Section Manager)

Jurger Kiginer (Section Manager)

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 03/26/2004